Accessories
Replacement Lamps
Table 32 - Pilot Lights, Illuminated Push Buttons, Illuminated Push-Pull, Illuminated Push-Pull/Twist to Release, and Illuminated
Selector Switches
Lamp Type Current, Typical Lamp Voltage ANSI No. Catalog Voltage Code Cat. No.
Incandescent
Full-voltage
Transformer 150 mA/250 mA 6.3V AC 755/1866 6, 16, 26, 36, 46, 56, 76  800T-N65 (1)
(1) Item is sold in multiples of five. Order quantity of five to receive package of five pieces.
Full Voltage
80 mA 14V AC/DC 756 12 800T-N141 (1)
70 mA 24V AC/DC 757 24 800T-N157 (1)
50 mA 48V AC/DC 1835 48 800T-N365 (1)
Full-voltage Resistor 22 mA 120V AC/DC 949 10, 11 800T-N169 (1)
Flashing 150 mA 6V AC/DC 267 6 800T-N212 (1)
Dual-input Diode
57 mA 24V AC/DC 24 MB 24 800T-N180 (1)
21 mA 120V AC 90 MB 16 800T-N261 (1)
Neon
— 2 mA 120V AC/DC B2A 10, 20 609-N9
Lamp Type Current, Typical Lamp Voltage Leakage Current Code Cat. No. (2)
(2) To complete the cat. no. replace the x with the first letter of the desired color: Green, Red, or White.
LED Universal 13 mA @ 24V DC
8.5 mA @ 120V AC (3)
(3) Typical current consumption values that are indicated are relative to the input of the power module.
3V (4)
(4) Lamp is intended for use with power module Cat. No. 800TC-N374, which has an input voltage rating of 12 …130V AC/DC.
3 mA 2 800T-N376x(5)
(5) Lamp useful lifetime is 50,000 hours (L70 classification — light output will have diminished 70% at 50,000 hours).
Transformer 60 6V 14 mA 16, 26, 46, 56 800T-N377x(5)
Table 33 - Legacy LED Lamps
Lamp Type Current, Typical  Lamp Voltage Leakage Current Catalog Voltage Code Cat. No. (1) (2)
(1) In full-voltage applications, these lamps are intended to be used with power module Cat. No. 800T-N330.
(2) To complete the cat. no. replace the x with the first letter of the desired color: Green, Red, or White.
LED(3)
(3) All LEDs have an internal shunt resistor for use with solid-state outputs. LEDs do not illuminate below the listed leakage current.
Full Voltage
16 mA 24…48V AC/DC 3 mA 24, 32,48 800T-N419x
12 mA 120…130V AC/DC 3 mA 10, 13 800T-N421x
Flashing (4)
(4) Flashing rate is 2 Hz.
18 mA 24V AC/DC — — 800T-N319Fx
Table 34 - Cluster Pilot Lights
Lamp Type Current, Typical Lamp Voltage Polarity Cat. No.
LED
Full Voltage 15 mA
12V AC/DC
Bi-polar
800T-N341W (1)
(1) Can also be used for replacement in transformer type and 6V full voltage cluster pilot light units.
28V AC/DC 800T-N80W (2)
(2) For use with 24V AC/DC rated devices.
Rockwell Automation Publication 800-TD009J-EN-P - September 2022 53